

City of Annapolis

160 Duke Of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-7-21 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Second Reader

File created: 3/2/2021 In control: City Council
On agenda: 3/8/2021 Final action: 3/22/2021

Title: Annual Reports - For the purpose of receiving the combined annual reports of the Annapolis

committees, commissions, boards, and authorities.

Sponsors: Gavin Buckley

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. R-7-21 First Reader, 2. R-7-21 Combined Annual Reports 2020, 3. R-7-21 Fiscal Impact Note, 4. R-

7-21 SIGNED

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/22/2021	1	City Council	adopt on second reader	Pass
3/8/2021	1	City Council	adopt on first reader	Pass

Annual Reports - For the purpose of receiving the combined annual reports of the Annapolis committees, commissions, boards, and authorities.

CITY COUNCIL OF THE City of Annapolis

Resolution No. R-7-21

Introduced by: Mayor Buckley

A RESOLUTION concerning

Annual Reports

FOR the purpose of receiving the combined annual reports of the Annapolis committees, commissions, boards, and authorities.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2.04.080 of the Annapolis City Code, "[t]he committee, commission, board or authorities shall prepare and deliver to the City Council an annual report regarding its activities during the preceding year on or before January 15th of each year unless otherwise provided by law. The report shall include the attendance of each member"; and

NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the combined annual reports of the Annapolis committees, commissions, boards, and authorities attached hereto are accepted.

File #: R-7-21, Version: 1

EXPLANATION

CAPITAL LETTERS indicate matter added.

Strikeout indicate matter stricken.

Underlining indicates amendments.